

P. O. SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALURU - 575 025 KARNATAKA, INDIA. Website: http://www.nitk.ac.in

No. NITK/Academic /Fee Structure/2023-24/E6

Date: 19.07.2023

CIRCULAR

Sub: Fee Structure for the Academic year 2023-24

The fee structure for B.Tech. / M.Tech. (Research) /M.C.A / M.B.A / M.Sc,/ Ph.D Programme & Self financed PG programme for the academic year 2023-24 is enclosed herewith for reference.

Asst. Registrar (Academic) i/c

Encl: Fee Structure.

Copy to:

- 1. All Deans & H.O.Ds
- 2. Registrar, Joint Registrar, Asst Registrars (Academic/Accts/Admn/Purchase)
- 3. Professor in- charge Hostel Affairs, Liaison Officer SC/ST Cell, OBC Cell
- 4. Superintendents (Academic, Establishment, Purchase, Accounts I, II & III & Hostel)
- 5. Cash Section for information and necessary action
- 6. E1, E2, E3, E4, E5, E7, E9, A1, A2, A4, A5, A7, Assistants, Programmer Confidential Section, Office Computer Centre
- 7. MIS Officer, Chairman CCC
- 8. All notice Board



P. O. SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALURU - 575 025 KARNATAKA, INDIA. Website: http://www.nitk.ac.in

FEE STRUCTURE FOR B.TECH. PROGRAMME (I TO IV YEAR)

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Year 4 Batch		d Year 3 Batch	F-17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17	l Year 2 Batch	Fourth Year 2020-21 Batch	
Semester Fees	I Sem. Rs.	II Sem. Rs.	III. Sem. Rs.	IV Sem. Rs.	V Sem. Rs.	VI Sem. Rs.	VII Sem. Rs.	VIII Sem. Rs.
Tuition fee	62500	62500	62500	62500	62500	62500	62500	62500
OTHER FEE								
Other fee (PART A)#			_					
Institute Admission Fee	1220	-	-	-	-	- Te	-	-
Development Fee	2440	2440	-	-	_	12 Table 1	/E	_
Security Deposit (refundable)	6080	-	*	-	-	0 ± :	(E)	-
NITK Alma Mater Endowment Contribution	2440	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Convocation Fee	2440	-	-	-		-	-	-
Other fee (PART B)##								
Library Resource fee	2440		2320		2210	14	2100	=
Career Development Fee	1220	7	1160		1100	F = 4 = 1	1050	
Health Care Facility	1220	-	1160	-	1100	- 15	1050	-
Student Activities Fee	5470		5210		4960		4725	-
Campus Amenities	1220	-	1160	*-	1100	-	1050	-
Group Insurance Coverage of Students	600	-	600	==	600	.=	600	-
Computing Resource Fee	3050	-	2900	-	2760	-	2625	-
Day Scholar Total Fee	92340	64940	77010	62500	76330	62500	75700	62500
Hostel Rent (For Hosteller) (including water/electricity charges) 1st year Boys & Girls (Shared accommodation)	7300	7300	-	÷	-	-	-	
2nd to 4th year Boys & Girls (Shared accommodation)	-	-	6950	6950	6620	6620	6300	6300
(Single room accommodation)			8680	8680	8270	8270	7875	7875
Hosteller Total fee (Shared accommodation)	99640	72240	83960	69450	82950	69120	82000	68800
Hosteller Total fee (Single room accommodation)	-		85690	71180	84600	70770	83575	70375

^{*} Students belonging to Open, EWS & OBC-NCL category whose family income is less than Rs.1.00 lakh per annum shall get full remission of Tuition fees (Rs.62500/-)

Tuition fee for the candidates admitted under DASA Scheme & Foreign Nationals admitted through Ministry of External Affairs (Self-finance Scheme) is US \$4000 per sem (SAARC Country US \$ 2000 per sem). The fee applicable for CIWG category shall be at par with the fee prescribed for Indian National (i.e. Rs.1,25,000/- per student per annum) either in INR or equivalent USD.

Note:

PART A of other fee is the one time fee to be paid at the time of admission. It will be increased @5% every year for every newly admitting batch of students.

PART B of other fee will be increased @5% every year applicable to all students of all the batches irrespective of their year of admission w.e.f 2023 -24 admission batch onwards

^{*} Students belonging to Open, Open-EWS & OBC-NCL category whose family income is between Rs.1.00 lakh to Rs.5.00 lakh per annum shall get remission of 2/3rd of the Tuition fees (Rs.41667/-)

^{*} Students belonging to SC/ST/PwD category are exempted from payment of Tuition fee. Exemption is not applicable to DASA, ICCR, MEA students.



P. O. SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALURU - 575 025 KARNATAKA, INDIA. Website: http://www.nitk.ac.in

FEE STRUCTURE FOR M.TECH / M.TECH (Research) PROGRAMME I TO II YEAR

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

		Year 4 Batch	Second Year 2022-23 Batch		
Semester Fees	I Sem. Rs.	II Sem. Rs.	III. Sem. Rs.	IV Sem. Rs.	
Tuition fee	35000	35000	35000	35000	
OTHER FEE					
Other fee (PART A)#					
Institute Admission Fee	1218	-	9)	-	
Development Fee	2436	2436	-	-	
Security Deposit (refundable)	6080	=	(m) (1	-	
NITK Alma Mater Endowment Contribution	2436	-	; - 0	-	
Convocation Fee	3000	-	-	-	
Other fee (PART B)##		2.			
Library Resource fee	3654	3654	3480	-	
Career Development Fee	2500	=	1730	-	
Health Care Facility	1500	-	1160	-	
Student Activities Fee	6000	=	5790	-	
Campus Amenities	1500	-	1160	2	
Group Insurance Coverage of Students	600	-	600	-	
Computing Resource Fee	4000		3480	-	
Day Scholar Total Fee	69924	41090	52400	35000	
Hostel Rent (For Hosteller) (including water/electricity charges) 1st year Boys & Girls (Shared accommodation)	8000	8000		-	
2nd year Boys & Girls (Shared accommodation)	==(6950	6950	
(Single room accommodation)			8680	8680	
Hosteller Total fee (Shared accommodation)	77924	49090	59350	41950	
Hosteller Total fee (Single room accommodation)	-	-	61080	43680	

Tuition fee for candidates admitted under DASA is USD 4000 per semester (Non-SAARC) and USD 2000 (SAARC). The fee applicable to candidates belonging to CIWG category is on par with the fee prescribed for Indian Nationals (Rs.1,25,000 p.a) either in INR or equivalent USD.

Students belonging to SC/ST/PwD category are exempted from payment of Tuition fee (Exemption is not applicable to QIP, DASA, ICCR and MEA and External Registrants and Internal Registrants for PG& R programme).

Fee Structure for the Internal Part Time candidate For Regular (Permanent) staff of the institute)

Tuition fee :Rs. 7500/- Per year **Institute Development Contribution** :Rs. 10000/- 1st year

Alumni Association :Rs. 1000 /- (one-time payment at the time admission)

Convocation Fee :Rs. 2000/- (Ist Sem Rs. 1000/- & IInd Sem Rs. 1000/-)

Note:

PART A of other fee is the one time fee to be paid at the time of admission. It will be increased @5% every year for every newly admitting batch of students.

PART B of other fee will be increased @5% every year applicable to all students of all the batches irrespective of their year of admission w.e.f 2023 -24 admission batch onwards

Asst. Registrar (Academic) i/c



P. O. SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALURU - 575 025 KARNATAKA, INDIA. Website: http://www.nitk.ac.in

FEE STRUCTURE FOR MCA PROGRAMME (I TO III YEAR)

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

		Year	Secon	d Year	Third Year		
	2023-2	4 Batch	2022-2	3 Batch	2021-22 Batch		
Semester Fees	I	II	III.	IV	V	VI	
	Sem.	Sem.	Sem.	Sem.	Sem.	Sem.	
	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	
Tuition fee	35000	35000	35000	35000	35000	35000	
OTHER FEE							
Other fee (PART A)#							
Institute Admission Fee	1218	-	-			-	
Development Fee	2436	2436	-	-	-	-	
Security Deposit (refundable)	6080	-	-	-	-	-	
NITK Alma Mater Endowment Contribution	2436		-	-	-	-	
Convocation Fee	3000		(-	300	-	-	
Other fee (PART B)##				23		-	
Library Resource fee	3654	3654	3480	-	3310	=	
Career Development Fee	2500	-	1730	-	1650	H	
Health Care Facility	1500	-	1160	-	1100	-	
Student Activities Fee	6000	-	5790	-	5510	-	
Campus Amenities	1500		1160	-	1100	-	
Group Insurance Coverage of Students	600	-	600	-	600	-	
Computing Resource Fee	4000	-	3480	-	3310	-	
Day Scholar Total Fee	69924	41090	52400	35000	51580	35000	
Hostel Rent (For Hosteller) (including water/electricity charges) 1st year Boys & Girls (Shared accommodation)	8000	8000	-	-	-	=	
2nd & 3rd year Boys & Girls (Shared accommodation)	= -	15	6950	6950	6620	6620	
(Single room accommodation)	-	-	8680	8680	8270	8270	
Hosteller Total fee (Shared accommodation)	77924	49090	59350	41950	58200	41620	
Hosteller Total fee (Single room accommodation)	-	-	61080	43680	59850	43270	

Note:

PART A of other fee is the one time fee to be paid at the time of admission. It will be increased @5% every year for every newly admitting batch of students.

PART B of other fee will be increased @5% every year applicable to all students of all the batches irrespective of their year of admission w.e.f 2023 -24 admission batch onwards

Asst. Registrar (Academic) i/c



P. O. SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALURU - 575 025 KARNATAKA, INDIA. Website: http://www.nitk.ac.in

FEE STRUCTURE FOR M.B.A. PROGRAMME (I TO II YEAR)

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

		Year 4 Batch	Second Year 2022-23 Batch		
Semester Fees	I Sem. Rs.	II Sem. Rs.	III. Sem. Rs.	IV Sem. Rs.	
Tuition fee	100000	100000	50000	50000	
OTHER FEE	940				
Other fee (PART A)#					
Institute Admission Fee	1218	<u> </u>	-	-	
Development Fee	2436	2436		-	
Security Deposit (refundable)	6080	m	-		
NITK Alma Mater Endowment Contribution	2436	-	-	-	
Convocation Fee	3000	#		_	
Other fee (PART B)##					
Library Resource fee	3654	3654	3480	;=/;	
Career Development Fee	2500		1730	-	
Health Care Facility	1500	=	1160	-	
Student Activities Fee	6000	-	5790	-	
Campus Amenities	1500	-	1160	-	
Group Insurance Coverage of Students	600	-	600	-	
Computing Resource Fee	4000	-	3480	-	
Day Scholar Total Fee	134924	106090	67400	50000	
Hostel Rent (For Hosteller) (including water/electricity charges) 1st year Boys & Girls (Shared accommodation)	8000	8000	-		
2nd year Boys & Girls (Shared accommodation)	=	<u>-</u>	6950	6950	
(Single room accommodation)	-	-	8680	8680	
Hosteller Total fee (Shared accommodation)	142924	114090	74350	56950	
Hosteller Total fee (Single room accommodation)	-	_	76080	58680	

^{*}Tuition fee for candidates admitted under DASA is USD 4000 per semester (Non-SAARC) and USD 2000 (SAARC). The fee applicable to candidates belonging to CIWG category is on par with the fee prescribed for Indian Nationals (Rs.1,25,000 p.a) either in INR or equivalent USD.

Note:

PART A of other fee is the one time fee to be paid at the time of admission. It will be increased @5% every year for every newly admitting batch of students.

PART B of other fee will be increased @5% every year applicable to all students of all the batches irrespective of their year of admission w.e.f 2023 -24 admission batch onwards

Asst. Registrar (Academic) i/c



P. O. SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALURU - 575 025 KARNATAKA, INDIA. Website: http://www.nitk.ac.in

FEE STRUCTURE FOR M.Sc. (Physics & Chemistry) I TO II YEAR

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

FOR THE ACADI	First	Year 4 Batch	Second Year 2022-23 Batch		
Semester Fees	I Sem. Rs.	II Sem. Rs.	III. Sem. Rs.	IV Sem. Rs.	
Tuition fee	7500	7500	7500	7500	
OTHER FEE					
Other fee (PART A)#					
Institute Admission Fee	1218	-		÷	
Development Fee	2436	2436	-	-	
Security Deposit (refundable)	6080	14	-	-	
NITK Alma Mater Endowment Contribution	2436	. 	(जः		
Convocation Fee	3000	<u> </u>	m m	=	
Other fee (PART B)##				ě.	
Library Resource fee	3654	3654	3480	-	
Career Development Fee	2500		1730	-	
Health Care Facility	1500	-	1160	-	
Student Activities Fee	6000	-	5790		
Campus Amenities	1500		1160	-	
Group Insurance Coverage of Students	600		600	-	
Computing Resource Fee	4000	-	3480	-	
Day Scholar Total Fee	42424	13590	24900	7500	
Hostel Rent (For Hosteller) (including water/electricity charges) 1st year Boys & Girls (Shared accommodation)	8000	8000	•	-	
2nd year Boys & Girls (Shared accommodation)	72	-	6950	6950	
(Single room accommodation)	-		8680	8680	
Hosteller Total fee (Shared accommodation)	50424	21590	31850	14450	
Hosteller Total fee (Single room accommodation)	-	-	33580	16180	

Note:

PART A of other fee is the one time fee to be paid at the time of admission. It will be increased @5% every year for every newly admitting batch of students.

PART B of other fee will be increased @5% every year applicable to all students of all the batches irrespective of their year of admission w.e.f 2023 -24 admission batch onwards

Sand

Asst. Registrar (Academic) i/c



P. O. SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALURU - 575 025 KARNATAKA, INDIA. Website: http://www.nitk.ac.in

FEE STRUCTURE FOR Ph.D. PROGRAMME

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

		Year 4 Batch	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	d Year 3 Batch	Third Year 2021-22 Batch	
Semester Fees	ZUZ3-Z	II	III.	IV	V V	VI
Semester rees	Sem.	Sem.	Sem.	Sem.	Sem.	Sem.
	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
Tuition fee	7500	7500	7500	7500	7500	7500
OTHER FEE						
Other fee (PART A)#						
Institute Admission Fee	2436	\		-	-	7-
Development Fee	2436	2436	-	-	-	78
Security Deposit (refundable)	6080	-	-	-	744	//-
NITK Alma Mater Endowment Contribution	2436	V 		enc.	181	:=
Convocation Fee	3000	% ≘	-	40	-	10
Other fee (PART B)##						4
Library Resource fee	3654	3654	3480	+	3310	χ=
Thesis Processing Fee	6080	-	-	¥:		-
Thesis Evaluation Fees	18239		-	-	-	-
Career Development Fee	1817		1730	-	1650	-
Health Care Facility	1500	-	1160	+.	1100	
Student Activities Fee	6000	(6)	5790	===	5510	\ -
Campus Amenities	1500	- 1	1160	-	1100	-
Group Insurance Coverage of Students	600	\ <u>-</u>	600	-	600	
Computing Resource Fee	6080	-	5790	#	5510	-
Day Scholar Total Fee	69358	13590	27210	7500	26280	7500
Hostel Rent (For Hosteller) (including water/electricity charges) 1st year Boys & Girls (Shared accommodation)	8000	8000	6950	-	_	-
2nd to 4th year Boys & Girls (Shared accommodation)	-	-	6950	6950	6620	6620
(Single room accommodation)	-		8680	8680	8270	8270
Hosteller Total fee (Shared accommodation)	77358	21590	34160	14450	32900	14120
Hosteller Total fee (Single room	_	-	35890	16180	34550	15770

NOTE: Candidates those who have extended their programme beyond 3 years have to pay the same fee as of III year.

Fee Structure for the Internal candidate & N.I.T.K sister concern candidate For Regular (Permanent) staff of the Institute)

Tuition fee Institute Development Contribution : Rs.5000/- per year

Alumni Association

: Rs.6000/- Ist year

Convocation Fee

: Rs.1000/- (One-time payment at the time admission) : Rs.2000/- (I^{st} Sem Rs.1000/- & II^{nd} Sem Rs.1000/-)

Thesis Evaluation Fees

: Rs.5000/- (One time at the of time admission)

Note:

PART A of other fee is the one time fee to be paid at the time of admission. It will be increased @5% every year for every newly admitting batch of students.

PART B of other fee will be increased @5% every year applicable to all students of all the batches irrespective of their year of admission w.e.f 2023 -24 admission batch onwards

gigtror (Academia) i/a



P. O. SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALURU - 575 025 KARNATAKA, INDIA. Website: http://www.nitk.ac.in

FEE STRUCTURE FOR SELF-FINANCED M.Tech PROGRAMME (I TO II YEAR)

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

FOR THE ACAD	First 2023-2	Year	Second Year 2022-23 Batch		
Semester Fees	I Sem. Rs.	II Sem. Rs.	III. Sem. Rs.	IV Sem. Rs.	
Tuition fee	200000	200000	75000	75000	
OTHER FEE					
Other fee (PART A)#					
Institute Admission Fee	1218	-	-	-	
Development Fee	2436	2436			
Security Deposit (refundable)	6080	-	-	-	
NITK Alma Mater Endowment Contribution	2436	(40)	-	(40)	
Convocation Fee	3000			-	
Other fee (PART B)##					
Library Resource fee	3654	3654	3480	-	
Career Development Fee	2500	E (#)	1730	-	
Health Care Facility	1500	*	1160	-	
Student Activities Fee	6000	-	5790	-	
Campus Amenities	1500		1160	-	
Group Insurance Coverage of Students	600		600	-	
Computing Resource Fee	4000		3480	-	
Day Scholar Total Fee	234924	206090	92400	75000	
Hostel Rent (For Hosteller) (including water / electricity charges) 1st year Boys & Girls (Shared accommodation)	8000	8000	-	-	
2nd year Boys & Girls (Shared accommodation)			6950	6950	
(Single room accommodation)	-	-	8680	8680	
Hosteller Total fee (Shared accommodation)	242924	214090	99350	81950	
Hosteller Total fee (Single room accommodation)	-	-	101080	83680	

Note:

PART A of other fee is the one time fee to be paid at the time of admission. It will be increased @5% every year for every newly admitting batch of students.

PART B of other fee will be increased @5% every year applicable to all students of all the batches irrespective of their year of admission w.e.f 2023 -24 admission batch onwards

Asst. Registrar (Academic) i/c



P. O. SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALURU - 575 025 KARNATAKA, INDIA. Website: http://www.nitk.ac.in

FEE STRUCTURE FOR SELF-FINANCED MCA (I TO III YEAR)

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

	10 12 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Year 4 Batch		Second Year 2022-23 Batch		l Year 2 Batch
Semester Fees	I	П	III.	IV	V	VI
	Sem.	Sem.	Sem.	Sem.	Sem.	Sem.
	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
Tuition fee	300000	300000	75000	75000	75000	75000
OTHER FEE						
Other fee (PART A)#					N.	
Institute Admission Fee	1218	-	-		-	-
Development Fee	2436	2436		-		-
Security Deposit (refundable)	6080	#.C	-	ě	-	-
NITK Alma Mater Endowment	2436		-	-	_	
Convocation Fee	3000	-	-	-	-	-
Other fee (PART B)##						
Library Resource fee	3654	3654	3480	1.85	3310	1 100
Career Development Fee	2500	· -	1730	-	1650	
Health Care Facility	1500	-	1160	-	1100	-
Student Activities Fee	6000		5790	-	5510	-
Campus Amenities	1500	-	1160	(e	1100	1 0 4
Group Insurance Coverage of Students	600	-	600		600	-
Computing Resource Fee	4000	-	3480	-	3310	-
Day Scholar Total Fee	334924	306090	92400	75000	91580	75000
Hostel Rent (For Hosteller) (including water/electricity charges) 1st year Boys & Girls (Shared accommodation)	8000	8000				: #4
2nd year Boys & Girls (Shared accommodation)		-	6950	6950	6620	6620
(Single room accommodation)		-	8680	8680	8270	8270
Hosteller Total fee (Shared accommodation)	342924	314090	99350	81950	98200	81620
Hosteller Total fee (Single room accommodation)	-	-	101080	83680	99850	83270

Note:

PART A of other fee is the one time fee to be paid at the time of admission. It will be increased @5% every year for every newly admitting batch of students.

PART B of other fee will be increased @5% every year applicable to all students of all the batches irrespective of their year of admission w.e.f 2023 -24 admission batch onwards

Asst. Registrar (Academic) i/c



P. O. SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALURU - 575 025 KARNATAKA, INDIA. Website: http://www.nitk.ac.in

FEE STRUCTURE FOR SELF-FINANCED MBA PROGRAMME (I TO II YEAR) FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

		Year 4 Batch	Second Year 2022-23 Batch		
Semester Fees	I Sem. Rs.	II Sem. Rs.	III. Sem. Rs.	IV Sem. Rs.	
Tuition fee	300000	300000	75000	75000	
OTHER FEE	N.				
Other fee (PART A)#					
Institute Admission Fee	1218	(iii)	-		
Development Fee	2436	2436	(a)	2	
Security Deposit (refundable)	6080	47	-	-	
NITK Alma Mater Endowment Contribution	2436	= 0	-2	== -	
Convocation Fee	3000		-	/=1	
Other fee (PART B)##					
Library Resource fee	3654	3654	3480	120	
Career Development Fee	2500		1730	-	
Health Care Facility	1500	-	1160		
Student Activities Fee	6000	m = 1 = 1 = 1	5790	-	
Campus Amenities	1500		1160	-	
Group Insurance Coverage of Students	600	=	600	=	
Computing Resource Fee	4000	—):	3480	-	
Day Scholar Total Fee	334924	306090	92400	75000	
Hostel Rent (For Hosteller) (including water/electricity charges) 1st year Boys & Girls (Shared accommodation)	8000	8000	-	-	
2nd year Boys & Girls (Shared accommodation)			6950	6950	
(Single room accommodation)	-	= =2_	8680	8680	
Hosteller Total fee (Shared accommodation)	342924	314090	99350	81950	
Hosteller Total fee (Single room accommodation)	-		101080	83680	

Note:

PART A of other fee is the one time fee to be paid at the time of admission. It will be increased @5% every year for every newly admitting batch of students.

PART B of other fee will be increased @5% every year applicable to all students of all the batches irrespective of their year of admission w.e.f 2023 -24 admission batch onwards

Asst. Registrar (Academic) i/c



P. O. SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALURU - 575 025 KARNATAKA, INDIA. Website: http://www.nitk.ac.in

FEE STRUCTURE FOR SELF-FINANCED M.Sc. (Physics & Chemistry) I TO II YEAR

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

		Year 4 Batch	Second 2022-2	
Semester Fees	I Sem. Rs.	II Sem. Rs.	III. Sem. Rs.	IV Sem. Rs.
Tuition fee	100000	100000	75000	75000
OTHER FEE	182			
Other fee (PART A)#				
Institute Admission Fee	1218	-	-	3
Development Fee	2436	2436	=	-
Security Deposit (refundable)	6080	-	44	-
NITK Alma Mater Endowment Contribution	2436	-	-	
Convocation Fee	3000	-	-	81
Other fee (PART B)##				
Library Resource fee	3654	3654	3480	-
Career Development Fee	2500	-	1730	
Health Care Facility	1500	-	1160	
Student Activities Fee	6000	2	5790	-
Campus Amenities	1500	-	1160	-
Group Insurance Coverage of Students	600	-	600	-
Computing Resource Fee	4000	-	3480	
Day Scholar Total Fee	134924	106090	92400	75000
Hostel Rent (For Hosteller) (including water/electricity charges) 1st year Boys & Girls (Shared accommodation)	8000	8000	-	-
2nd year Boys & Girls (Shared accommodation)	=	e	6950	6950
(Single room accommodation)	-	-	8680	8680
Hosteller Total fee (Shared accommodation)	142924	114090	99350	81950
Hosteller Total fee (Single room accommodation)	- 2		101080	83680

Note:

PART A of other fee is the one time fee to be paid at the time of admission. It will be increased @5% every year for every newly admitting batch of students.

PART B of other fee will be increased @5% every year applicable to all students of all the batches irrespective of their year of admission w.e.f 2023 -24 admission batch onwards

Asst. Registrar (Academic) i/c



P. O. SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALURU - 575 025 KARNATAKA, INDIA. Website: http://www.nitk.ac.in

INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING PAYMENT OF SEMESTER FEE

It is brought to the notice of all existing students of the Institute that payment of Institute's Fees will be made through IRIS Login Portal of the students. Cash / Demand Draft / Cheque / Pay Orders, etc are NOT ACCEPTED. However, in case of payment of fees on availing education loans, the fee could be remitted through NEFT in the following Institute account:

Institute's Fee Payment Account No. 37772503911

Name of the Account: NITK Surathkal Bank Name: STATE BANK OF INDIA

IFSC Code :SBIN0002273 Swift Code :SBININBB146

Bank's Branch: SBI Surathkal (2273)

In case of payments through NEFT the proof of payment with UTR No. and students' particulars (Student name, Roll no.) should be sent to the Institute's Cash Section. E-mail id: cash@nitk.edu.in,

DASA Students who wish to pay by E-Transfer may note the following:

Institute's Fee Payment Account No. 37772503911

Name of the Account: NITK Surathkal Bank Name: STATE BANK OF INDIA

IFSC Code :SBIN0002273 Swift Code :SBININBB146

Bank's Branch: SBI Surathkal (2273)

DASA Students are allowed to pay USD Tuition Fees equivalent to Indian Rupees prevailing rate by NEFT.

After successful transfer students are informed to send the details of Transaction no., date, Student name, Roll no. to the mail id: cash@nitk.edu.in.

Asst. Registrar (Academic) i/c